

Memo

To: HSVPOA Board of Directors

From: Tucker Omohundro, Board Vice Chair

Date: May 19, 2021

Re: Motion – Approve Amendment to Registered Agent, HSVPOA Articles of Incorporation

Motion

I move to authorize the amendment to the Hot Springs Village Property Owner's Association Articles of Incorporation to remove Lesley Nalley as HSVPOA Registered Agent and replace with John Paul, Interim GM.

Background

Lesley Nalley, former CEO of Hot Springs Village, is named as Registered Agent of the HSVPOA in the current Articles of Incorporation. I make the recommendation to remove Lesley Nalley as Registered Agent of Hot Springs Village and name John Paul, Interim GM, as Registered Agent.